

CS DJ 703/22 HUKAM SINGH Vs. SACHIN

21.08.2025.

Present: Sh. Akash Rana, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Anuj  
Sharma Counsel for plaintiff.

No PW present.

Sh. Prashant Kumar, Counsel for defendant.

PE by way of affidavit of the plaintiff filed . Copy  
given.

Cost dated 27.02.2025 not cleared by the plaintiff.  
Time sought to pay the same. Let it be cleared on the next date.

To come up for payment of cost and PE on  
**20.12.2025.**

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 21.08.2025