

21 CS DJ 703/22 HUKAM SINGH Vs. SACHIN

20.12.2025

Present : Sh. Vatan Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.
Sh. Prashant Kumar and Sh. Gaurav Kapila, counsels
for the defendant.

Previous costs of Rs.10,000/- paid on behalf of the
plaintiff.

The Counsel for the plaintiff states that the earlier
affidavit of PE suffers from certain errors and he wants to
withdraw the same. The counsel for the defendant has no objection
to this withdrawal, moreso when the said affidavit has yet not been
tendered in evidence. The affidavit of evidence filed on 21.08.2025
stands withdrawn.

The plaintiff shall file the fresh affidavit of PW on
04.04.2026.

The advance copy of the affidavit of the PW be
supplied to the opposite party at least one week in advance before
the NDOH.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.12.2025